ORDINANCE NO. 765-X

STATEMENT OF RESULT OF
THE SPECIAL BOND ELECTION
held in the
CITY OF CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA
on April 10, 1973

At a special bond election held on April 10, 1973

98,100 voters were registered and qualified to vote.

At said election 12,855 votes were cast for the ordinance authorizing the City of Charlotte to contract a debt and in evidence thereof to issue not exceeding \$16,770,000 Street Widening, Extension and Improvement Bonds of said City for the purpose of providing funds, with any other available funds, for widening, extending and constructing or reconstructing the surface of streets in said City, including the contemporaneous construction or reconstruction of sidewalks, curbs, gutters, drains and grading, and the acquisition of necessary land and rights of way, and authorizing the levy and collection of a sufficient tax for the payment of the principal of and the interest on said bonds, and 11,262 votes were cast against said ordinance, and a majority of the qualified voters of said City who voted thereon at said election having voted in favor of the approval of said ordinance, said ordinance was thereby approved and is in force and effect.

April 12, 1973 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 48

At said election 12,343 votes were cast for the ordinance authorizing the City of Charlotte to contract a debt and in evidence thereof to issue not exceeding \$5,060,000 Street Land Bonds of said City for the purpose of providing funds, with any other available funds, for acquiring land for streets and highways within the City of Charlotte, including streets and highways forming a part of the State Highway System, and authorizing the levy and collection of a sufficient tax for the payment of the principal of and the interest on said bonds, and 11,606 votes were cast against said ordinance, and a majority of the qualified voters of said City who voted thereon at said election having voted in favor of the approval of said ordinance, said ordinance was thereby approved and is in force and effect.

At said election 13,111 votes were cast for the ordinance authorizing the City of Charlotte to contract a debt and in evidence thereof to issue not exceeding \$730,000 Bridge Bonds of said City for the purpose of providing funds, with any other available funds, for constructing bridges in said City and acquiring any necessary land and rights of way therefor, and authorizing the levy and collection of a sufficient tax for the payment of the principal of and the interest on said bonds, and 10,846 votes were cast against said ordinance, and a majority of the qualified voters of said City who voted thereon at said election having voted in favor of the approval of said ordinance, said ordinance was thereby approved and is in force and effect.

At said election 12,619 votes were cast for the ordinance authorizing the City of Charlotte to contract a debt and in evidence thereof to issue not exceeding \$285,000 Municipal Equipment Bonds of said City for the purpose of providing funds, with any other available funds, for acquiring traffic signals and signs, and authorizing the levy and collection of a sufficient tax for the payment of the principal of and the interest on said bonds, and 11,212 votes were cast against said ordinance, and a majority of the qualified voters of said City who voted thereon at said election having voted in favor of the approval of said ordinance, said ordinance was thereby approved and is in force and effect.

At said election 13,375 votes were cast for the ordinance authorizing the City of Charlotte to contract a debt and in evidence thereof to issue not exceeding \$150,000 Sidewalk Bonds of said City for the purpose of providing funds, with any other available funds, for constructing and reconstructing sidewalks in said City, including the acquisition of any necessary land and rights of way, and authorizing the levy and collection of a sufficient tax for the payment of the principal of and the interest on said bonds, and 10,608 votes were cast against said ordinance, and a majority of the qualified voters of said City who voted thereon at said election having voted in favor of the approval of said ordinance, said ordinance was thereby approved and is in force and effect.

By order of the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

April 12, 1973 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 50

this 12th day of April, 1973.

Mayor

Milton Short

Sundy Redan

Mayor

Sundy Redan

Mayor

Mayo

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolinæ, in an adjourned meeting on Thursday, April 12, 1973, the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, at Page 389, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, beginning at Page 47.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk